

RM COVER SHEET S ONLY

ed copies of an original docu

Attorney/Docket No.: 07257/05400

Accie	tant	Com	mie	sior.

101050324

1.	 Name of conveying party(ies): Gregor Zlokarnik, 2) Paul Negulescu, Tom Knapp, 4) Tim Rink Additional name(s) attached? Yes ■ No 		Name and address Aurora Bioscience 11010 Torreyana R San Diego, CA 921
3.	Nature of conveyance: 4-9-99		Additional names/a

of receiving party(ies): s Corporation Road 21 ddresses attached? □ Yes ■ No

Execution Date: 1) and 2) 8/20/98; 3) and 4) 8/3/98

■ Other: Request for Corrected Assignment

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Recordation Cover Sheet

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s):

□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name

09/118.497

☐ Merger

B. Patent No.(s):

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No.

Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Lisa A. Haile, Ph.D. Fish & Richardson P.C. 4225 Executive Square, Suite 1400 La Jolla, CA 92037

- Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
 - Enclosed
 - ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowled	dge and	belief, the i	foregoing	information is true and correct and	the
	attached is a true copy of the original document.			1.		

Lisa A. Haile, Ph.D.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

04/16/1999 DHGUYEN 00000072 09118497

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number EM253775003US

Date of Deposit April 7, 1999

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Washington, D.C. 20231.

REEL: 9911 FRAME: 0370

10-07-1998



Attorney	Docket	No.:	07257/	05400°
----------	--------	------	--------	--------

	9128M8		 	3131 B1113 B111 1831		
Δς	sistan Commissioner for Pater	ts: Please 1008	480	56	document.	
<u> </u>	sistan Commissioner for Fater	ts. Flease Icaa	<u></u>		document.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Gregor Zlokarnik, 2) Paul 3) Knapp, 4) Tim Rink		2.	Name and add Aurora Biosci 11010 Torreya	ress of receiving party(ences்டூர்ற்றவ்[வா ், ina Road	ies): [3: 4]3
				San Diego, CA	OPR/FILM	f on his
	Additional name(s) attached?	□ Yes ■ No		Additional nam	es/addresses attached	2 □ Yes ■ No
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:			Additional ham	es/addresses attached	, a res a no
	Execution Date: 1) and 2) 8/2	0/98; 3) and 4) 8/3/98				
4.	Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/118,497			on date of the ap Patent No.(s):	plication is:	
		Additional numbers	s attach	ned? □ Yes ■ No	•	
5.	Name/address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence be mailed:	6.	Total number of	of applications/patents i	nvolved: 1
	-		7.	Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40	
	Lisa A. Haile, Ph.D.			■ Enclosed	b d 16	
	Fish & Richardson P.C. 4225 Executive Square, Suit La Jolla, CA 92037	e 1400		□ Authorized to	o charge deposit accou	nt
			8.	Deposit accou	nt number: 06-1050	
/A5/4	998 DNGUYEN 00000136 09118497				is being charged to de	
					of this cover sheet is a litional charges, or any	
FC:5	81 40.00) UP			nt No. 06-1050.	, credits, to ou
		DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE		F
9.	Statement and signature: To attached is a true copy of the	the best of my knowledge a	nd beli	ief, the foregoing	information is true and	correct and the
	Lisa A. Haile, Ph.D.	()	sa	I SKO	ule 9/2	3/98
	LISA A. HAIIC, FII.D.	(- 1 1 -

69263.LJ1

Name of Person Signing

Date of Deposit I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington,

D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT

Date

REEL: 9911 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. <u>98</u>	3-324-2						
For good and val	luable consideration, the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),					
1. <u>Gregor Zloka</u>	1. Gregor Zlokarnik						
2. Paul Negules	. Paul Negulescu						
3. Tom Knapp							
4. <u>Tim Rink</u>							
having a place of legal represents territorial poss entitled:	of business located at 11010 Torreyana Road atives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, t sessions and in all foreign countries in a AGENTS FOR FLUORESCENCE ASSAYS	Biosciences Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, d, San Diego, CA, and the successors, assigns and itle and interest for the United States and its nd to, any and all improvements in the invention					
(a) <u> </u>	U.S. patent application executed on above named persons as inventors	, entitled as above and listing the					
(b) <u>x</u>	U.S. patent application serial no. <u>[not</u>	t yet assigned] , filed on <u>July 17, 1998</u>					
(c)	U.S. Patent No.:, i	issued					
all Letters Pate division, contir	ent to be obtained for said invention by t nuation-in-part, extension or substitute t	cluding the right to claim priority and, in and to, he above application or in any continuation, hereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension onal Conventions for the Protection of Industrial					
ASSIGNOR(S) here entered into whi	eby covenants that no assignment, sale, ago ich would conflict with this assignment;	reement or encumbrance has been or will be made or					
facts and docume and accessible t relating thereto papers, instrume application, sai desirable to car execution of thi	ents relating to said invention and said Lo to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same o and will promptly execute and deliver to ents or affidavits required to apply for, o id invention and said Letters Patent and sa cry out the purposes thereof. An attorney	s request, be provided promptly with all pertinent etters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known e in any interference, litigation, or proceeding ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said aid equivalents thereof which may be necessary or of record is authorized and requested by the nt the filing date and serial number of said					
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR</u> United States ar California.	(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and any reissue or extension thereof to the	and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of					
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)					
20 day of _	Angust , 199 8	Gregor Zlokernik					
STATE OF	alifornia)	9 0					
County ofS	San Diego : ss.						
to me on the bas instrument, and	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the per: acknowledged to me that he/she executed t	re me, <u>Judith K. Cox</u> , a Notary regor Zlokarnik, personally known to me or proved son whose name is subscribed to the within he same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by tity on behalf of which the person acted, executed					
-	August , 199_8	JUDITH K. CC Comm. # 11006 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIF San Diego Count	657 FORNIA (
		My Comm. Expires June	13, 2000				

Revised: May 21, 1993 (391asnuc.mrg)

Witness my hand and official seal

3 day of August , 199 8

Comm. # 1100657
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
My Comm. Freiero County
My Comm. Freiero County

My Comm. Expires June 13, 2000

63923.LJ1

instrument.

Revised: May 21, 1993 (391asnuc.mrg)